# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201



Agenda Item Number: B 383-15

Department Source: Cultural Affairs

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: 12/21/2015

Re: Appropriation of funds

### **Documents Included With This Agenda Item**

Council memo. Resolution/Ordinance

Supporting documentation includes: None

## **Executive Summary**

This is an appropriation of funds of the net proceeds of the Poster Party for the Arts 2015 event.

#### **Discussion**

The 2015 Poster Party for the Arts was held on September 3 at the Missouri Theatre. The net proceeds of the event will be donated to the Columbia Arts Fund at the Community Foundation of Central Missouri.

# **Fiscal Impact**

Short-Term Impact: The Columbia Arts Fund will grow by \$11,063.53

Long-Term Impact: The Columbia Arts Fund will grow more than that due to returns.

# Vision, Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

<u>Vision Impact:</u> Arts and Culture, Community Character, Community Pride and Human Relations, Economic Development

Strategic Plan Impact: Social Equity...Improving the Odds for Success

<u>Comprehensive Plan Impact:</u> Economic Development

# **Suggested Council Action**

Approve the appropriation of the funds.

**Legislative History** 

None

pepartineut Approved City Manager App

| Introduced by             |                  |               |   | _   |
|---------------------------|------------------|---------------|---|---|
| First Reading             |                  |               | Second Reading _                          |   |
| Ordinance No              |                  |               | Council Bill No                           | B 383-15                                      |
|                           |                  | AN ORDINA     | ANCE                                      |   |
|                           | and fixing the   |               | 5 Poster Party for<br>nis ordinance shall |   |
| BE IT ORDA<br>AS FOLLOWS: | AINED BY THE (   | COUNCIL OI    | THE CITY OF CO                            | LUMBIA, MISSOURI,                             |
|                           | ount No. 110-000 | 0-341.01-00   |   | rom the General Fund,<br>Fund – Columbia Arts |
| SECTION 2 passage.        | . This ordinance | e shall be in | full force and effe                       | ect from and after its                        |
| PASSED thi                | s da             | y of          |   | _, 2016.                                      |
| ATTEST:                   |                  |               |   |   |
| City Clerk                |                  |               | Mayor and Presidir                        | ng Officer                                    |
| APPROVED AS TO            | O FORM:          |               |   |   |
| 0:0                       |                  |               |   |   |
| City Counselor            |                  |               |   |   |
| CERTIFICATION:            | •                |               |   | e General Fund, Fund<br>to cover the above    |
|                           |                  |               | Director of Finance                       |   |